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Southern Minnesota Regional 

Legal Services 
Refugee, Immigrant and Migrant 
Services 
 
Jennifer Stohl Powell 
Ana Maria Gomez Gomez 
Patricia Perez Jenkins 
Karla Tovar 
450 North Syndicate Street, 
Suite 285 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
(651) 291-2837 
(651) 645-0597 (fax) 
jennifer.stohl@smrls.org 
anamaria.gomez@smrls.org 
patricia.perez@smrls.org 
karlaktovar@hotmail.com 
 

Migrant Health Service, Inc. 
 

Joan Altenbernd, Director 
810 - 4th Ave. So. 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
(218) 236-6502  
(800) 842-8693 
(218) 236-6507 (fax) 
jaltenbernd@702com.net 
 

MN Department of Health – 
Office of Rural Health & Primary Care 

 
Debra Jahnke 
PO Box 64882 
St. Paul, MN  55164 
(651) 282-6334 
(651) 297-5808 (fax) 
debra.jahnke@health.state.mn.us  
 
Anoka-Hennepin School District 

 
Andrew Petersen 
Family Welcome Center 
11224 Crooked Lake Blvd. 
Coon Rapids, MN  55433 
(763) 506-7924 
(763) 506-7927 (fax) 
Andrew.Petersen@anoka.k12.mn.us 
 

Plainview Migrant Council 
 

Marisol Flores 
419 West Broadway 
Plainview, MN 55964 
(507) 534-9204 
 
 

Department of Employment 
and Economic Development 

 
Gloria Bostic 
1st National Bank Building 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E200 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1351 
(651) 259-7513 
(651) 297-7722 (fax) 
gloria.bostic@state.mn.us  
 

Three Rivers 
Community Action, Inc. 

 
Colleen Hansen, LSW 
1414 North Star Dr.  
Zumbrota, MN 55992 
(507) 732-8511 
colleen.hansen@threeriverscap.or
g  
 
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 

Inc. 
 
Dennis Demers 
Judy Meyer 
P.O. Box 607 
Crookston, MN  56716 
(218) 281-5832 
(218) 281-6676 (fax) 
jporraz@tvoc.org 
dpd@tvoc.org 
judy@tvoc.org 
 
Shelly Tuttle 
Terry Hollingsworth 
Apple Valley Administrative Office 
14819 Energy Way 
Apple Valley, MN  55124 
(952) 431-2065 
(952) 232-1221 (fax) 
shelly@tvoc.org 
terry@tvoc.org  
 
Sarah Stulc 
Eastview Elementary School 
9375 Fenning Avenue 
Monticello, MN  55362 
(763) 271-0800 
sarah.stulc@tvoc.org 
 

U.S. Dept. of Labor 
 

Kristin Tout-Nava 
Wage and Hour Division 
(612) 370-3342 

toutnava.kristin@dol.gov  
Hunger Solutions Minnesota 

 
Cathy Patterson 
555 Park Street, Suite 420 
St. Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 789-9844 
(651) 486-9866 (fax) 
cpatterson@hungersolutions.org 
 

Midwest Migrant Education 
Resource Center (MMERC) 

 
Kathleen Bibus 
Rhonda Isaacs 
1536 Hewitt Avenue, MS-C1924 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
(651) 645-9005 
(651) 645-9490 (fax) 
(877) 891-6379 (toll free) 
kbibus@hamline.edu 
risaacs@hamline.edu 
 
Wilkin Co. Family Service Agency 

 
David L. Sayler 
P.O. Box 369 
Breckenridge, MN  56520-0369 
(218) 643-7161  
(218) 643-7175 (fax)  
dsayler@co.wilkin.mn.us 
 
 

Stearns County Human Services 
 

Fritz Hoffmann 
Box 1107 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
(320) 255-2283 
(320) 202-6478 (fax) 
fritz.hoffmann@co.stearns.mn.us  
 

UMOS, Inc. 
 

Heladio (Lalo) F. Zavala 
3112 Southway Drive, Suite 1 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
(320) 251-1711 
(320) 203-8913 (fax) 
heladio.zavala@umos.org 
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North Branch School District 
 

Anne Lawrence  
Carmel Murphy 
38175 Grand Avenue 
North Branch, MN  55056 
(651) 674-1581 
alawrenc@northbranch.k12.mn.us  
cmurphy@northbranch.k12.mn.us  
 

Motivation, Education and  
Training, Inc. (MET) 

 
Miguel Cantu 
715 11th Street North 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
(218) 299-7262 
(218) 299-7266 (fax) 
moorhead@metinc.org 
 
Sharon Sanchez 
Cira Gomez 
631 North Cedar Avenue 
Owatonna, MN  55060 
(507) 446-1471 
(507) 446-1480 (fax)  
willmar@metinc.org 
 
Priscilla Garza 
1618 South Broadway 
Suite 205 
New Ulm, MN  56073 
(507) 233-7350 
(507) 233-7353 (fax) 
 
Debra Escobar 
Grand Forks, ND 
(701) 352-4903 
 

 
CLUES 

 
Kathleen Westerhaus 
797 East 7th Street 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
(651) 379-4200 
(651) 292-0347 (fax) 
kwesterhaus@clues.org 
 

MN Dept of Agriculture 
 

Steven Poncin 
Orville L. Freeman Office Building 
625 Robert Street North 
St. Paul, MN 55155-2538 
(651) 201-6136 
(651) 201-6112 (fax) 
steve.poncin@state.mn.us 
 
 
 

MN Department of Labor and 
Industry 

443 Lafayette Road North 
St. Paul, MN  55155 

 
John Stiffin 
(651) 284-5245 
(651) 284-5740 (fax) 
john.stiffin@state.mn.us 
 
Sonia Cordero 
(651) 284-5121 
(651) 284-5740 (fax) 
sonia.cordero@state.mn.us 
 
Roslyn Wade 
(651) 284-5371 
(651) 284-5740 (fax) 
roslyn.wade@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota Department of 
Education 

1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN  55113-4266 

(651) 582-8200 
  

Wayne Kuklinski  
(651) 582-8385 
(651) 634-5149 (fax) 
wayne.kuklinski@state.mn.us 
 
Noemí Treviño  
(651) 582-8233   
(651) 582-8727 (fax) 
noemi.trevino@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota Child Care 
Resource and Referral 

Network 
 

Scott Parker 
380 Lafayette Road #103 
St. Paul, MN  55107 
(651) 290-9704 x117 
scottp@mnchildcare.org 
 

Department of Chicano 
Studies 

University of Minnesota 
 

Lisa Sass Zaragoza 
19G Scott Hall 
72 Pleasant Street SE 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
(612) 432-4855 
sassz001@umn.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Minnesota Department of Human 

Services  
444 Lafayette Road North 

St. Paul, MN  55155 
Mailing address: 
PO Box 64951 

St. Paul, MN 55164-0951 
 
Mary Britt 
(651) 431-4002 
Mary Ruebel 
(651) 431-4010 
(651) (431-7526) 
mary.britt@state.mn.us 
mary.ruebel@state.mn.us 
 
Rosemary Lien 
(651) 431-4053 
rosemary.lien@state.mn.us 
 
Connie Greer 
(651) 431-3810  
(651) 431-7509 (fax) 
connie.greer@state.mn.us 
 
Minnesota Department of Human 

Rights – Legislative and 
Community Affairs 

 
Mario A. Hernández 
Sibley Square at Mears Park 
190 E. 5th Street, Suite #700 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
(651) 297-5091 
mario.hernandez@state.mn.us 
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